



CERTIFICATE

awarded to

SMITHS INTERCONNECT HYPERTAC S.A. 31 rue Isidore Maille 76410, Saint-Aubin-Lès-Elbeuf France

LRQA Centre Lloyd's Register Quality Assurance Limited

confirms, as an IRIS Certification[™] approved certification body, that the Management System of the above organization has been assessed and found to be in accordance with the

IRIS Certification[™] rules:2017 and based on ISO/TS 22163:2017

for the activities of Design and Development and Manufacturing for the scopes of certification: 12 (Electrical wiring), 19 (Single railway components) Design and manufacture of interconnection solutions, electrical connectors and associated components

Certificate valid from: 24/11/2018

Certificate valid until: 23/11/2021*

N Gibbor

Current date : 18/09/2018 Certificate-Register-No: FQA0950296

* Providing that the subsequent surveillance audits are successful before the validity date of the previous audit. Certification body address: 1 Trinity Park, Bickenhill Lane, B37 7ES Birmingham, United Kingdom

> ©2018 UNIFE. All rights reserved. 1/2

Lugyd's Register Group Limited, its affiliates and subsidiaries, including Lloyd's Register Quality Assurance Limited (LRQA), and their respective officers, employees or agents are, individually and collectively, referred to in this clause as 'Lloyd's Register'. Lloyd's Register assumes no responsibility and shall not be liable to any person for any loss, damage or expense caused by reliance on the information or advice in this document or howsoever provided, unless that person has signed a contract with the relevant Lloyd's Register entity for the provision of this information or advice and in that case any responsibility or liability is exclusively on the terms and conditions set out in that contract.





Enclosure 1 of Certificate No.: FQA0950296

SMITHS INTERCONNECT HYPERTAC S.A. 31 rue Isidore Maille 76410, Saint-Aubin-Lès-Elbeuf France

The location is supported by the following site extensions:

Address	Scope/Process
Smiths Connectors Tunisia ZI Route de Kniss - BP 100 5000, MONASTIR, France	Manufacturing

N Gibbord

Current date: 18/09/2018 Certificate-Register-No: FQA0950296

> * Providing that the subsequent surveillance audits are successful before the validity date of the previous audit. Certification body address: 1 Trinity Park, Bickenhill Lane, B37 7ES Birmingham, United Kingdom

> > © 2018 UNIFE. All rights reserved. 2/2

Lloyd's Register Group Limited, its affiliates and subsidiaries, including Lloyd's Register Quality Assurance Limited (LRQA), and their respective officers, employees or agents are, individually and collectively, referred to in this clause as 'Lloyd's Register'. Lloyd's Register assumes no responsibility and shall not be liable to any person for any loss, damage or expense caused by reliance on the information or advice in this document or howsoever provided, unless that person has signed a contract with the relevant Lloyd's Register entity for the provision of this information or advice and in that case any responsibility or liability is exclusively on the terms and conditions set out in that contract.